  AS3691
Datasheet
www.austriamicrosystems.com (ptr) Revision 2.3 1 - 22
1 General Description
The AS3691 (AS3691A and AS3691B) features four
high precision current sources for lighting of up to
four LED strings (RGB or single color leds).  Each
of the four currents sources can be controlled

Datasheet
www.austriamicrosystems.com (ptr) Revision 2.3 21 - 22
11 Ordering Information
Table 7 – Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Package Type Delivery Form Description
AS3691A-ZQFP
AS3691A 1)
-or-
AS3691 1)
QFN 24
4x4mm
Tape and Reel
in Dry Pack
Package Size = 4x4x0.85mm,
Pitch = 0.5mm, Pb-Free;
10mV on VRES for ON=0
AS3691A-ZQFT AS3691A
QFN 24
4x4mm
Trays
in Dry Pack
Package Size = 4x4x0.85mm,
Pitch = 0.5mm, Pb-Free;
10mV on VRES for ON=0
AS3691A-ZSDF2) (AS3691A)
Sorted
Wafers
Cut Dies on Foil Sorted Wafers;
10mV on VRES for ON=0
AS3691B-ZQFP AS3691B
QFN 24
4x4mm
Tape and Reel
in Dry Pack
Package Size = 4x4x0.85mm,
Pitch = 0.5mm, Pb-Free;
0mV on VRES for ON=0
AS3691B-ZSDF2) (AS3691B)
Sorted
Wafers
Cut Dies on Foil Sorted Wafers;
0mV on VRES for ON=0
AS3691A-ZTSP2) AS3691A ePTSSOP
Tape and Reel
in Dry Pack
Enhanced Power TSSOP (with power pad),
Body Size=4.4mm
Pitch = 0.65mm, Pb-Free;
10mV on VRES for ON=0
AS3691B-ZTSP AS3691B ePTSSOP
Tape and Reel
in Dry Pack
Enhanced Power TSSOP (with power pad),
Body Size=4.4mm